TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM471565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.		11/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited	
Street Address:	3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8426	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442606	AZOR
Registration Number:	3423793	AZOR TABLETS
Registration Number:	3423794	AZOR TABLETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027785439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.662.5439

Email: trademarks@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Lavalleye

One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Covington & Burling LLP Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029765.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Lavalleye
SIGNATURE:	/MarieLavalleye/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=AZOR Assignment #page1.tif source=AZOR Assignment_#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0915

source=AZOR Assignment_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0916 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Daiichi Sankyo, Inc.	Name: Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku City: Tokyo State:			
☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Country: Japan Zip: 103-8426 Individual(s) Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 20, 2017 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other Ltd. Corp. Citizenship Japan If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3442606, 3423793, 3423794 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marie Lavalleye	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Covington & Burling, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90			
Street Address: One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:			
State: DC Zip: 20001				
Phone Number: 202.662.5439	Deposit Account Number 033412			
Docket Number: 029765.00001	Authorized User Name Miranda Horan			
Email Address: trademarks@cov.com	Authorized Oser Name			
9. Signature: /MarieLavalleye/	05/25/2018			
Signature	Date			
Marie Lavalleye Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
rathe of Ferson Digning				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas Dailchi Sankyo, Inc. ("DSI"), a Delaware corporation with offices located at 211 Mt. Airy Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 is the owner of the marks shown and depicted in the U.S. Registrations included on Schedule A, attached hereto; and

Whereas Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited ("DS"), DSI's parent company, with offices located at 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, 103-8426 Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights to said marks, goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and registration thereof;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the distributorship between DS and DSI and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DSI does hereby assign unto DS all rights, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Signature of Dalichi Sankvo, Inc.

ARTHUR MANN

Artnur Mann

Vice President, IP & Business Development

Nov 20, 2017

Date

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	Appl. No.	Reg. NO.
Standard Character Mark	OSA.	AZOR	78/817373	3442606
Design Plus Words, Letters, and/or Numbers	USA		77/135101	3423793
Design Plus Words, Letters, and/or Numbers	USĀ.		77/135102	3423794

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 04/27/2018